CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

Calvary Bible

Institute currently offers two certificate programs that are also offered in an

online learning environment:
* Certificate of Biblical Studies
* Certificate of Ministry

Certificate of Biblical Studies (33 credits)

The Certificate of Biblical Studies Program is designed for persons desiring an in-depth knowledge of
the Word of God within an academic arena. Eight core courses and three general electives are re-

quired to complete the Program.

Core Curriculum
BS101

BS102

'TH200

CS200

BS201

BS202

TH301

TH302

Students must also complete three (3) general elective courses (totaling 9 credit hours) to satisfy the

Old Testament Survey 3 credits
New Testament Survey 3 credits
Pneumatology: Holy Spirit 3 credits
Christian Service Seminar 3 credits
Bible Characters 1 3 credits
Bible Characters 11 3 credits
Bible Doctrines 1 3 credits
Bible Doctrines 11 3 credits

requirements for the Certificate of Biblical Studies.

Certificate of Ministry (43 credits)

The Certificate of Ministry Program is designed for persons who desire a more extensive exploration of
Biblical and religious studies. This program is also recommended for persons who feel called to

preach and/or serve in ministry.

XXXX
MN100 *
PR201

PR202

BS230

HI200

TH203

* MIN200 (Women

Biblical Studies Program Core Curriculum 24 credits
Preparing for Christian Ministry 3 credits
Homiletics 1 3 credits
Homiletics 11 4 credits
Introduction to Hermeneutics 3 credits
The History of the Black Pentecostal Church 3 credits
Principles of Leadership 3 credits

in Ministry) may be substituted for MIN100

Calvary Bible Institute
610 Rhode Island Avenue, NE
Washington, DC 20002

(202) 971-3550

Email: CBI@CalvarvBiblelnstitute.org

www.CalvaryBiblelnstitute.org



mailto:CBI@CalvaryBibleInstitute.org
http://www.CalvaryBibleInstitute.org

	CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

