

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

Calvary Bible Institute currently offers two certificate programs that are also offered in an online learning environment:

- * Certificate of Biblical Studies
- * Certificate of Ministry

Certificate of Biblical Studies (33 credits)

The Certificate of Biblical Studies Program is designed for persons desiring an in-depth knowledge of the Word of God within an academic arena. Eight core courses and three general electives are required to complete the Program.

Core Curriculum

BS101	Old Testament Survey	3 credits
BS102	New Testament Survey	3 credits
TH200	Pneumatology: Holy Spirit	3 credits
CS200	Christian Service Seminar	3 credits
BS201	Bible Characters I	3 credits
BS202	Bible Characters II	3 credits
TH301	Bible Doctrines I	3 credits
TH302	Bible Doctrines II	3 credits

Students must also complete three (3) general elective courses (totaling 9 credit hours) to satisfy the requirements for the Certificate of Biblical Studies.

Certificate of Ministry (43 credits)

The *Certificate of Ministry Program* is designed for persons who desire a more extensive exploration of Biblical and religious studies. This program is also recommended for persons who feel called to preach and/or serve in ministry.

XXXX	Biblical Studies Program Core Curriculum	24 credits
MN100 *	Preparing for Christian Ministry	3 credits
PR201	Homiletics I	3 credits
PR202	Homiletics II	4 credits
BS230	Introduction to Hermeneutics	3 credits
HI200	The History of the Black Pentecostal Church	3 credits
TH203	Principles of Leadership	3 credits

^{*} MN200 (Women in Ministry) may be substituted for MN100

Calvary Bible Institute 610 Rhode Island Avenue, NE Washington, DC 20002 (202) 971-3550

Email: CBI@CalvaryBibleInstitute.org

www.CalvaryBibleInstitute.org